Ye Jide

Vice General
Manager,
Secretary of

Board

21,000 0 2,625 18,375

Total 1,318,000 456,201 178,674 683,125
Note: The unlocking of Restricted Stock within the first unlock period of the postponed granting portion will be reviewed by

another session of Board of Directors later on and relevant formalities will be handled accordingly.

The other contents and conditions of the Restricted Stock Incentive Plan 2022 remain unchanged.

All in all, the Company will repurchase 178,674 shares of restricted stock at the price of 1 yuan per share

for cancellation.

III. Notes on Stock Repurchase

Content Explanation

Type of stock repurchased Restricted Stock by Equity Incentive

Number of stock repurchased (share) 178,674

Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

4

Proportion in total Restricted Stock (currently
in effect) 9.57%

Proportion in total Capital Stock 0.02%

Unit price for repurchase (yuan) 1

Capital used for repurchase (yuan) 178,674

Capital resource Self-owned fund

IV. Change of Equity Structure before and after the Repurchase

Before change
Number of stock to be

repurchased and canceled

After change
Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%)

Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%)

I. Restricted
outstanding shares 2,151,067 0.27% 178,674 1,972,393 0.25%

II. Non-restricted
outstanding shares 799,387,340 99.73% 0 799,387,340 99.75%

III. Total shares 801,538,407 100% 178,674 801,359,733 100%

V. Impact on Business Performance

The repurchase and cancellation of Restricted Stock won’t have any significant impact on the

Company’s business performance or the management team’s due diligence. The management team will

continue to fulfill in good faith their obligations to create values for shareholders.

VI. Opinions of the Board of Supervisors

The Proposal on Repurchasing and Canceling a Part of Restricted Stock was reviewed and adopted at

the 11th Session of the Eighth Board of Supervisors. After verifying the plan and the list of incentive

employees, the Board of Supervisors agreed to repurchase and cancel 178,674 shared of Restricted Stock and